SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

IN THE MATTER OF A SUSPENDED MEMBER OF THE STATE BAR OF ARIZONA,)	Supre No.	me Court SB-10-0032
OF THE STATE DAR OF A	KIZONA,)	1101	
)	Disciplinary Commission	
)	Nos.	08-1038, 08-1277, 08-1646,
STEPHEN J. RENARD, Bar No. 021991)		08-2121, 09-0072, 09-0149
)		
	RESPONDENT.))		GMENT AND ORDER ED 05/24/2010

This matter having come before the Disciplinary Commission of the Supreme Court of Arizona, it having duly rendered its decision, and the Court having denied Respondent's Petition for Review, accordingly,

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that **STEPHEN J. RENARD**, a suspended member of the State Bar of Arizona, is hereby suspended from the practice of law for a period of eighteen months, effective the date of this Judgment and Order, for conduct in violation of his duties and obligations as a lawyer, as disclosed in the Disciplinary Commission Report.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that **STEPHEN J. RENARD** shall be placed on probation for a period of two years upon reinstatement. Respondent shall participate in the State Bar's Law Office Management Assistance Program ("LOMAP"), including the use of a practice monitor. Additional terms and conditions will be determined at the time of reinstatement.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Respondent shall comply with all applicable provisions of Rule 72, Rules of the Supreme Court of Arizona, and shall promptly inform this Court of his compliance with this Order as provided in Rule 72(e).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Respondent shall comply with all rule provisions regarding reinstatement proceedings.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Respondent shall be assessed costs and expenses of the disciplinary proceedings as provided in Rule 60(b).

DATED this ______ day of ______, 2010.

Rebecca White Berch Chief Justice Supreme Court No. SB-10-0032-D Page 2 of 2

TO:
Stephen J. Renard, Respondent
Jason B. Easterday, Bar Counsel
Hon. Jonathan H. Schwartz, Hearing Officer 6S
Leticia V. D'Amore, Disciplinary Clerk
Sandra Montoya, Lawyer Regulation Records Manager, State Bar of Arizona
Molly Dwyer, Clerk, United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit Attn: Don Lewis
Richard Weare, Clerk, United States District Court, District of Arizona Attn: Beth Stephenson
West Publishing Company (Jode Ottman)
Lexis/Nexis